FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Washington	D.C.	20549	

Washington,	D.C.	20549	
vvasimigton,	D.C.	20040	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* HALEY TIMOTHY M						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ThredUp Inc. [TDUP]									k all applica Director	ble)	10% Owner		/ner
	(F REDUP INC DADWAY, S		(Middle)			3. Date			action (Month	n/Day/Year)				Officer (g below)	give title		otner (s below)	респу
(Street)		ČA	94607		4	4. If An	mendm	nent, Date o	f Origin	al File	ed (Month/Day	//Year)		6. Indi Line)		ed by On	e Reporti	ing Person	
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
		7	able I - N	lon-D	eriva	tive S	Secu	rities Ad	_	d, D	isposed o	f, or Be	ene	ficially	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea		Execution Date.		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			5. Amount Securities Beneficially Owned Fol		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Direct Indirect Er. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	· F	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				Instr. 4)	
Class A (Common Sto	ock		08/0)2/202	21			C ⁽¹⁾		1,043,885	5 A		\$ 0 ⁽¹⁾	1,043,	.885	1	ı F	By Redpoint Ventures V, L.P. ⁽²⁾
Class A (Common Sto	ock		08/0)2/202	21			C ⁽¹⁾		26,766	A		\$ 0 ⁽¹⁾	26,7	66	1	I F	Redpoint Associates V, LLC ⁽²⁾
Class A (Class A Common Stock 08/02)2/202	021			S ⁽³⁾		1,043,885	5 D	D \$23.15		0		I I		Redpoint Ventures V, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/2021		21			S ⁽³⁾		26,766	D	Ş	\$23.1588	3.1588 0		I		Redpoint Associates V, LLC ⁽²⁾		
			Table I								posed of, , convertil				wned				
Derivative Conversion Date Execution Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any		3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Day	ed 4. Date, Transaction		action	5. Number of Derivative			Exerc	cisable and	7. Title and Amou Securities Underl Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		mount of iderlying ecurity	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followir Reporte	ive Owne ies Form: cially Direct or Ind ng (I) (Ins	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Codo	,,	(0)	(D)	Date	nabla.	Expiration	Tiale		mount or umber of		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)			

Explanation of Responses:

(4)

(4)

08/02/2021

08/02/2021

1. Each share of Class B Common Stock was converted into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder in connection with the registered public offering of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock, pursuant to a final prospectus dated July 28, 2021, which offering was consummated on August 2, 2021.

(4)

(4)

1.043.885

26,766

- 2. Redpoint Ventures IV, LLC ("RV IV LLC") is the sole general partner of Redpoint Ventures IV, L.P. ("RV IV"). RV IV LLC and Redpoint Associates IV, LLC ("RA IV") are under common control. The Reporting Person is a manager of RV IV LLC and RA IV, and disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by RV IV and RA IV, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Pursuant to an underwriting agreement and in connection with the registered public offering of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock, pursuant to a final prospectus dated July 28, 2021, which offering was consummated on August 2, 2021, RV IV sold 1,043,885 shares of Class A Common Stock and RA IV sold 26,766 shares of Class A Common Stock, each at a price per share of \$23.1588 (after underwriting discounts and commissions). RV IV and RA IV were selling stockholders in the registered public offering.
- 4. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder and upon the occurrence of other events set forth in the Issuer's Certificate of Incorporation.

Remarks:

Class B

Commo

Stock

Class B

Common

Stock

/s/ Alon Rotem, Attorney-in-

1,043,885

26,766

\$0

\$<mark>0</mark>

Fact ** Signature of Reporting Person

Class A

Stock

Class A

Commo

Stock

(4)

(4)

08/02/2021

9.394.981

240,896

Redpoint

Ventures IV, L.P⁽²⁾

Associates

IV, LLC(2)

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

C⁽¹⁾

C⁽¹⁾

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a). Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.